

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

COMM. ARBITRATION PETITION (L) NO.5951 OF 2022  
WITH  
INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO.7509 OF 2022  
IN  
COMM. ARBITRATION PETITION (L) NO.5951 OF 2022  
WITH  
COMM. ARBITRATION PETITION (L) NO.658 OF 2021  
WITH  
INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO.23891 OF 2021  
IN  
COMM. ARBITRATION PETITION NO.658 OF 2021  
WITH  
COMM. ARBITRATION PETITION NO.1594 OF 2019  
WITH  
COMM. ARBITRATION PETITION (L) NO.18306 OF 2023

Union of India .. Applicant.  
v/s.  
Hindustan Construction Company Ltd., .. Respondent.

Ms. Tamanna H. V. with Mr. Sharad Bansal, Mr. Satsang Tailor and Mr. Niranjana Shimpi i/b. Mr. Deepak Shukla, for the Applicant/Petitioner.  
Mr. Zal Andhyarujina, Sr. Advocate with Ms. Maithili Parekh with Mr. Jatin Mr. Suddhasattwa Roy and Mr. Vishal Mandal i/b. DSK Legal, for the Respondents.

**CORAM: FIRDOSH P. POONIWALLA, J.**  
**DATE : 9<sup>th</sup> NOVEMBER, 2023.**

**PC:-**

Stand over to 13<sup>th</sup> December, 2023.

**(FIRDOSH P. POONIWALLA ,J.)**