

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

COMMERCIAL ARBITRATION PETITION LODGING NO. 5951 OF 2022

Union Of India Through Dgnp Mb ....PETITIONER

V/S

Hindustan Construction Company Ltd. ....RESPONDENT

WITH

COMMERCIAL ARBITRATION PETITION NO. 658 OF 2021

Union Of India Through Director General Naval...PETITIONER

Projects, Mumbai

V/S

Hindustan Construction Company Limited ....RESPONDENT

WITH

COMMERCIAL ARBITRATION PETITION NO. 1594 OF 2019

Union Of India Through Director General Naval...PETITIONER

Projects Mumbai

V/S

Hindustan Construction Company Limited ....RESPONDENT

WITH

COMMERCIAL ARBITRATION PETITION LODGING NO. 18306 OF 2023

Union Of India ....PETITIONER

V/S

Hindustan Construction Company Ltd. ....RESPONDENT

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION LODGING NO. 7509 OF 2022  
In  
Commercial Arbitration Petition STAMP NO. 5951 OF 2022

Union Of India Dgnp Mb .....PETITIONER  
V/S  
Hindustan Construction Company Ltd. ....RESPONDENT

Mr Deepak Shukla a/w Mr Satsang Tailor for the Petitioner.  
(Union of India)

Mr Deepak Shukla a/w Mr Niranjan Shimpi for the Respondent.  
(Union of India)

Captain Mr Arun G a/w Mr Shailesh Patil “ Representative of  
Union of India.

Mr Zal Andhyarujina, Senior Advocate a/w Ms Maithili Parikh,  
Mr Sreeram V.G. and Mr Vishal Mandal i/b DSK Legal for  
Respondent.

**CORAM :** HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE R. I. CHAGLA J

**DATE :** 17th October, 2024

**P.C. :**

S. O. to 23/10/2024 ( for directions).

( ASSOCIATE )